

NSW Basketball Association Ltd

CALL FOR NOMINATION FOR LIFE MEMBERSHIP

New South Wales Basketball Association Limited (NSWBAL) Life Membership Criteria

I being a member of the New South Wales Basketball	
Association Limited wish to nominate for consideration by the	
members for Life Membership of the Association.	
LIFE MEMBERSHIP CRITERIA	
14. LIFE MEMBERS	
14.1. Life membership is restricted to those who have contributed to the control, promotion, integration, or fostering of participation and development of basketball by their participation in the activities of the New South Wales Basketball Association or in the activities of the Company for a total period of 15 years and who are, with the approval of the Board, nominated by a Member for election at an annual general meeting of the Company.	
14.2. The Board may at least 21 days before the annual general meeting call for Members to nominate nominees for Life Membership. Each nomination for Life Membership and a history of the service of the nominee must be lodged with the Secretary (to be submitted to the Board by the Secretary for approval) at least 14 days prior to the annual general meeting. The Board must consider all nominations received within that time, and may approve or decline to approve any nomination in its absolute discretion without giving any reason for its decision. The Board must forward to Members any approved nominations for Life Membership with a copy of the history of service of the nominee at least 7 days before the annual general meeting.	
14.3. To be elected, a nominee for election as a Life Member must obtain at least three-fourths of the votes cast on a poll by those Members eligible to vote on the election. No more than two Life Members may be elected at any one Annual General Meeting. If more than two nominees receive a three-fourths vote, the two receiving the highest numbers of votes are elected. If nominees receive equal numbers of votes, the issue between them is to be determined by lot.	
14.4. A Life Member is to be awarded a badge of a design approved by the Board.	
14.5. A Life Member is entitled to attend, speak and vote at all general meetings of the Company.	
Signature of Member Signature of Nominee	

Date

Date



NSW Basketball Association Ltd

Life Membership Nomination Forms must be submitted no later than 5pm on Thursday 14 April **2022** and must be returned by emailing a scanned copy of this form to:

Attention:

Company Secretary companysecretary@bnsw.com.au Email:

Nominee Name:	
Over what period of time has the nominee made a major commitment to basketball in NSW?	
How has the nominee demonstrated service worthy of recognition and being awarded Life Membership of Basketball NSW?	
Highlight the nominee's roles and responsibilities and any official positions held etc	
How has the nominee's contribution impacted basketball in NSW?	
Highlight the success or contributions the nominee has made which has impacted both their own association and basketball in general.	
Has the nominee's contribution been recognised elsewhere (e.g. in the media, by other awards, local clubs or an Area Committee)?	